
Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

14,119
437

1,370
1,344
3,672
2,152
1,501
1,161
2,482

14,119
66

684
4,114
6,718
1,875

662

14,119
3,340
8,196

398
2,185

14,119
4,752
8,829

538

14,119
255
247
123

7,998
140
236
688

0

2,112
23

250
402

6

10,110

10,110
1,172

138
1,685
3,748
1,548
1,802

3
6
8

10,110
1,365
2,443
1,445
2,369
1,088
1,400

3,075
4,132
1,250

425
138

2,561
215
999
776
408
102
54
7

2,436
220

1,384
685
101
46

4,997
4,958
3,129

598
381
249
601
39

1,864
1,591

284
445
475
246
101
27
8
5

273

1,864
1,570

580
208
143
116
523
294

10,110
7,998
3,828
4,170
2,112

4,997

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

14,119Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 10,110
1,090

$27,932
$30,363

$26,377
$34,706

$18,722

GARRETT



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

3,272
40

240
299
733
531
347
236
847

3,272
13

266
899

1,496
461
137

3,272
1,816
1,122

55
279

3,272
1,919
1,267

86

3,272
48
49
5

2,058
24
35

152
0

878
7

107
190

5

2,936

2,936
745
33

671
810
265
404

3
2
4

2,936
472
773
395
611
325
360

1,041
1,121

301
92
39

761
56

268
244
149
35
8
2

701
35

384
221
43
17

1,461
1,454

892
168
134
82

177
8

836
755
133
223
218
115
46
12
7
1

82

836
747
283
121
75
48

220
90

2,936
2,058
1,050
1,008

878

1,461

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,272Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 2,936
342

$27,613
$31,829

$27,628
$35,864

$17,738

Garrett County - InsidePFA



Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

1989 to March 1990

5 or more bedrooms
4 bedrooms

Some other source
Individual dug well
Individual drilled well
Public system or private company

Public sewage

Lacking complete kitchen facilities
Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Housing Units

Other means

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Total Renter-Occupied Units

No vehicles available

Lacking complete plumbing facilities

Occupied housing units 

Utility gas
HOUSE HEATING FUEL

Electricity
Bottled, tank, or LP gas

With a mortgage

$1,500 to $1,999
$1,000 to $1,499
$700 to $999
$500 to $699

SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCENT OF 
HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989

GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 
1989

HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MORTGAGE 
STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)

YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT

No bedroom
1 bedroom
2 bedrooms
3 bedrooms

Condominium housing units

Condominium housing units

Fuel oil, kerosene, etc

Solar energy
Wood

Other fuel
No fuel used

1989 to March 1990
1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969

Less than $300
$300 to $499

Septic tank or cesspool

No telephone in unit
No vehicles available

No telephone in unit

Coal or coke

YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT

1959 or earlier

MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER 
COSTS
Specified owner-occupied housing units

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

GROSS RENT

1985 to 1988
1980 to 1984
1970 to 1979
1960 to 1969
1950 to 1959
1940 to 1949
1939 or earlier

BEDROOMS

SOURCE OF WATER

SEWAGE DISPOSAL

SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS

Total Owner-Occupied Units

Condominium housing units

1
2
3
4
5 or more

$2,000 or more

Not mortgaged
Less than $100
$100 to $199
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 or more

Specified owner-occupied housing units

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With cash rent

Less then $200
$200 to $299
$300 to $399
$400 to $499
$500 to $599

No cash rent

$600 to $749
$750 to $999
$1,000 or more

Specified renter-occupied housing units
With monthly owner costs computed

With monthly owner costs computed

Less than 20 percent
20 to 24 percent
25 to 29 percent
30 to 34 percent
35 percent or more

Not computed

Total occupied housing units
Owner Occupied housing units

With a mortgage
Not mortgaged

Renter Occupied housing units

10,847
397

1,130
1,045
2,939
1,621
1,155

925
1,635

10,847
53

418
3,215
5,222
1,414

526

10,847
1,524
7,074

343
1,906

10,847
2,833
7,562

452

10,847
207
198
118

5,940
116
201
536

0

1,234
16

143
212

1

7,174

7,174
427
105

1,014
2,938
1,283
1,398

0
4
4

7,174
893

1,670
1,050
1,758

763
1,040

2,034
3,011

949
333
99

1,800
159
731
532
259
67
46
5

1,735
185

1,000
464
58
29

3,536
3,504
2,237

430
247
167
424
31

1,028
836
151
222
257
131
55
15
1
4

191

1,028
823
297
87
68
68

303
204

7,174
5,940
2,778
3,162
1,234

3,536

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

10,847Total housing units
None

VEHICLES AVAILABLE 7,174
748

$28,062
$29,856

$25,978
$34,269

$19,422

Garrett County - OutsidePFA


