Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

110me 4 - 1990 Census 110me - Sciected Housing Characteristics			
User Defined Area: GARRETT			
Total housing units	14,119	VEHICLES AVAILABLE	10,110
Total housing units	14,119	None None	,
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	14,119	1	1,090
1989 to March 1990	437		3,075
	1,370	2	4,132
1985 to 1988		3	1,250
1980 to 1984	1,344	4	425
1970 to 1979	3,672	5 or more	138
1960 to 1969	2,152		130
1950 to 1959	1,501	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY O	WNER
1940 to 1949	1,161	COSTS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
1939 or earlier	2,482		4,997
	2,402	Specified owner-occupied housing units	,
BEDROOMS	14,119	With a mortgage	2,561
		Less than \$300	215
No bedroom	66	\$300 to \$499	999
1 bedroom	684	\$500 to \$699	776
2 bedrooms	4,114	\$700 to \$999	408
3 bedrooms	6,718	\$1,000 to \$1,499	102
4 bedrooms	1,875	\$1,500 to \$1,999	54
5 or more bedrooms	662	\$2,000 or more	7
3 of more occitoonis	002	\$2,000 or more	/
		Not mortgaged	2,436
SOURCE OF WATER	14,119	Less than \$100	220
Public system or private company	3,340	\$100 to \$199	1,384
Individual drilled well	8,196	\$200 to \$299	685
Individual dug well	398	\$300 to \$399	101
Some other source		\$400 or more	46
Some other source	2,185	\$ 100 of more	40
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERCE	NT OF
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	14,119	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	IVI OI
Public sewage	4,752	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1909	
Septic tank or cesspool	8,829	Specified owner-occupied housing units	4,997
Other means	538	With monthly owner costs computed	4,958
	330	Less than 20 percent	3,129
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		20 to 24 percent	598
	4.4.4.0	25 to 29 percent	381
Total Housing Units	14,119	30 to 34 percent	249
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	255	35 percent or more	601
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	247	Not computed	39
Condominium housing units	123	Not computed	39
	120	GROSS RENT	
Total Owner-Occupied Units	7,998		1.064
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	140	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1,864
No telephone in unit	236	With cash rent	1,591
No vehicles available	688	Less then \$200	284
Condominium housing units	0	\$200 to \$299	445
Condominan nodong unito	O	\$300 to \$399	475
Total Renter-Occupied Units	2,112	\$400 to \$499	246
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	23	\$500 to \$599	101
No telephone in unit		\$600 to \$749	27
	250	\$750 to \$999	8
No vehicles available	402	\$1,000 or more	5
Condominium housing units	6	No cash rent	273
			273
Occupied housing units	10,110	CDOCC DENT AC A DEDCEME OF HOLIGEHOLD PLOC	OME IN
	10,110	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD INCO	JME IN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	10,110	1989	
Utility gas	1,172	Specified renter-occupied housing units	1,864
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	138	With monthly owner costs computed	1,570
Electricity	1,685	Less than 20 percent	580
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc		20 to 24 percent	
Coal or coke	3,748	25 to 29 percent	208
	1,548		143
Wood	1,802	30 to 34 percent	116
Solar energy	3	35 percent or more	523
Other fuel	6	Not computed	294
No fuel used	8	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND MO	ODTCACE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	10 110		JKTUAUE
	10,110	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)	
1989 to March 1990	1,365	Total occupied housing units 10,1	10 \$27,932
1985 to 1988	2,443	Owner Occupied housing units 7,9	10
1980 to 1984	1,445		, ,
1970 to 1979	2,369	2,0	
1960 to 1969	1,088	Not mortgaged 4,1	
1959 or earlier	1,400	Renter Occupied housing units 2,1	12 \$18,722
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tane File (STF) 3A Prepared by the Maryland		nning Planning Data Services	

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

110the 4 - 1770 Census 110the - Selected Housing Characteristics				
User Defined Area: Garrett County - InsidePFA				
Total housing units	3,272	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		2,936
VIE LD CERRYCETVER DVW T		None		342
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	3,272	1		1,041
1989 to March 1990	40	2		1,121
1985 to 1988	240	3		301
1980 to 1984	299	4		92
1970 to 1979	733	5 or more		39
1960 to 1969	531			39
1950 to 1959	347	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHLY	OWNE	R
1940 to 1949	236	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	847	Specified owner-occupied housing units		1,461
		With a mortgage		761
BEDROOMS	3,272	Less than \$300		56
No bedroom	13	\$300 to \$499		268
1 bedroom	266	\$500 to \$699		244
2 bedrooms	899	\$700 to \$999		149
3 bedrooms	1,496	\$1,000 to \$1,499		35
4 bedrooms	461	\$1,500 to \$1,999		8
5 or more bedrooms	137	\$2,000 or more		2
	137			
SOURCE OF WATER	3,272	Not mortgaged		701
Public system or private company	1,816	Less than \$100		35
		\$100 to \$199		384
Individual drilled well	1,122	\$200 to \$299		221
Individual dug well	55	\$300 to \$399 \$400 or more		43 17
Some other source	279	\$400 of more		1 /
		SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PERC	CENT O	F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	3,272	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989	J2111 0	-
Public sewage	1,919			1 461
Septic tank or cesspool	1,267	Specified owner-occupied housing units With monthly owner costs computed		1,461
Other means	86	Less than 20 percent		1,454
		20 to 24 percent		892 168
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS		25 to 29 percent		134
Total Housing Units	3,272	30 to 34 percent		82
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	48	35 percent or more		177
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	49	Not computed		8
Condominium housing units	5	•		Ü
Total Owner-Occupied Units	2,058	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	2,038	Specified renter-occupied housing units		836
No telephone in unit	35	With cash rent		755
No vehicles available	152	Less then \$200		133
Condominium housing units	0	\$200 to \$299		223
5 to 10 to 1	· ·	\$300 to \$399		218
Total Renter-Occupied Units	878	\$400 to \$499		115
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	7	\$500 to \$599 \$600 to \$749		46
No telephone in unit	107	\$750 to \$999		12
No vehicles available	190	\$1,000 or more		7
Condominium housing units	5	No cash rent		1 82
		110 0401110110		02
Occupied housing units	2,936	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD IN	COME	INI
		1989	COME	IIN
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	2,936			
Utility gas	745	Specified renter-occupied housing units		836
Bottled, tank, or LP gas	33	With monthly owner costs computed		747
Electricity	671	Less than 20 percent		283
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc Coal or coke	810	20 to 24 percent 25 to 29 percent		121
Wood	265	30 to 34 percent		75 49
Solar energy	404	35 percent or more		48 220
Other fuel	3 2	Not computed		90
No fuel used	4	1 tot compated		90
110 fuel used	4	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND I	MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	2,936	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1989 to March 1990	472	Total occupied housing units 2) 026	\$27,613
1985 to 1988	773		2,936 2,058	\$31,829
1980 to 1984	395		2,058 1,050	\$35,864
1970 to 1979	611		1,008	\$27,628
1960 to 1969	325	Renter Occupied housing units	878	\$17,738
1959 or earlier Source: 1900 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3.A. Prepared by the Maryland I	360	•	070	Ψ11,130

Profile 4 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Housing Characteristics

110me 4 - 1990 Census 110me - Selected Housing Characteristics	•			
User Defined Area: Garrett County - OutsidePFA				
Total housing units	10,847	VEHICLES AVAILABLE		7,174
VIE A D. GERRYGEN DE DAWN E		None		748
YEAR STRUCTURE BUILT	10,847	1		2,034
1989 to March 1990	397	2		3,011
1985 to 1988	1,130	3		949
1980 to 1984	1,045	4		333
1970 to 1979	2,939	5 or more		99
1960 to 1969	1,621			22
1950 to 1959	1,155	MORTGAGE STATUS AND SELECTED MONTHL'	Y OWNE	ER
1940 to 1949	925	COSTS		
1939 or earlier	1,635	Specified owner-occupied housing units		3,536
	,	With a mortgage		1,800
BEDROOMS	10,847	Less than \$300		159
No bedroom	53	\$300 to \$499		731
1 bedroom	418	\$500 to \$699		532
2 bedrooms	3,215	\$700 to \$999		259
3 bedrooms	5,222	\$1,000 to \$1,499		67
4 bedrooms	1,414	\$1,500 to \$1,999		46
5 or more bedrooms	526	\$2,000 or more		5
	220	. ,		1 505
SOURCE OF WATER	10,847	Not mortgaged Less than \$100		1,735
Public system or private company	1,524	\$100 to \$199		185
Individual drilled well	7,074	\$200 to \$299		1,000
		\$300 to \$399		464 58
Individual dug well Some other source	343	\$400 or more		29
Some other source	1,906	ψ 100 of more		29
GEWIA CE DIGDOGAI	10045	SELECTED MONTHLY OWNER COSTS AS A PER	CENT O	F
SEWAGE DISPOSAL	10,847	HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989		
Public sewage	2,833	Specified owner-occupied housing units		2 526
Septic tank or cesspool	7,562	With monthly owner costs computed		3,536 3,504
Other means	452	Less than 20 percent		2,237
GEL FOTED CILADA OTEDIOTIOS		20 to 24 percent		430
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS	10045	25 to 29 percent		247
Total Housing Units	10,847	30 to 34 percent		167
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	207	35 percent or more		424
Lacking complete kitchen facilities	198	Not computed		31
Condominium housing units	118			
Total Owner-Occupied Units	5,940	GROSS RENT		
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	116	Specified renter-occupied housing units		1,028
No telephone in unit	201	With cash rent		836
No vehicles available	536	Less then \$200		151
Condominium housing units	0	\$200 to \$299		222
· ·		\$300 to \$399 \$400 to \$499		257
Total Renter-Occupied Units	1,234	\$500 to \$599		131
Lacking complete plumbing facilities	16	\$600 to \$749		55 15
No telephone in unit	143	\$750 to \$999		13
No vehicles available	212	\$1,000 or more		4
Condominium housing units	1	No cash rent		191
				1,1
Occupied housing units	7,174	GROSS RENT AS A PERCENT OF HOUSEHOLD II	NCOME	IN
HOUSE HEATING FIEL		1989	TCOME	111
HOUSE HEATING FUEL	7,174			1.020
Utility gas	427	Specified renter-occupied housing units		1,028
Bottled, tank, or LP gas Electricity	105	With monthly owner costs computed Less than 20 percent		823
Fuel oil, kerosene, etc	1,014	20 to 24 percent		297
Coal or coke	2,938 1,283	25 to 29 percent		87 68
Wood	1,283	30 to 34 percent		68
Solar energy	1,396	35 percent or more		303
Other fuel	4	Not computed		204
No fuel used	4			
		HOUSEHOLD INCOME IN 1989 BY TENURE AND	MORTO	GAGE
YEAR HOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTO UNIT	7,174	STATUS (UNITS AND MEAN INCOME)		
1989 to March 1990	893	Total occupied housing units	7,174	\$28,062
1985 to 1988	1,670		5,940	\$29,856
1980 to 1984 1970 to 1979	1,050		2,778	\$34,269
1970 to 1979 1960 to 1969	1,758 763		3,162	\$25,978
1959 or earlier	1,040		1,234	\$19,422
Source: 1900 Census data from Summary Tana Fila (STF) 3A Prepared by the Maryland			*	, - ==